
Spring Arbor (Mich.) (7-6, 0-1 CL) -vs- Marian (Ind.) (11-0, 1-0 CL)
2019-03-18 at Indianapolis, IN (Marian Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Arbor (Mich.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2
Marian (Ind.) 2 6 2 2 0 0 0 12 15 0

Spring Arbor (Mich.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gignac, Chloe ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Millay, Cora dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Longenbarger, Hope rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Taylor, Sydney cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Semones, Kyla lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brock, Maddison 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sutton, Hannah 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beal, Amber 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matlock, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VanBrandt, Allison 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Burdgick, Abbey c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wirgau, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sturgeon, Kelsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 4 5 0

HBP: Sutton, Hannah (1)
E: VanBrandt, Allison (1); Brock, Maddison (1)

Marian (Ind.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hoffman, Olivia rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Dailey, Mackenzie rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cadle, Kassidi 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Glenn, Serena 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stotts, Shelbie lf 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Hoyt, Issy 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Baugh, Sadie c 3 1 3 5 0 0 0
Hewitt, Katie dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kush, Sarah c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crumlin, Mary 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKibben, Angelica ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maple, Emma ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Horen, Lanie cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Landes, Lauren lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Breena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lumpkin, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 12 15 11 2 1 0

2B: Baugh, Sadie (1); Stotts, Shelbie (1); Cadle, Kassidi (1);
Landes, Lauren (1)
HR: Baugh, Sadie (1)
SB: Horen, Lanie (1)
HBP: Crumlin, Mary (1)

Spring Arbor (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burdgick, Abbey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Gignac, Chloe 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sutton, Hannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Beal, Amber 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Semones, Kyla 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VanBrandt, Allison 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Matlock, Sarah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Longenbarger, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wirgau, Lauren (L, 1) 1.2 8 8 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 13 15 0 0 –
Brock, Maddison 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Taylor, Sydney 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sturgeon, Kelsey 2.1 7 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 –
Millay, Cora 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 15 12 10 2 1 0 0 1 0 28 30 0 0

Marian (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maple, Emma 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Baugh, Sadie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Lumpkin, Grace 2.0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 0 –
Stotts, Shelbie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Glenn, Serena 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Dailey, Mackenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kush, Sarah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cadle, Kassidi 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
McKibben, Angelica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hoffman, Olivia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hewitt, Katie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Crumlin, Mary 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hoyt, Issy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Landes, Lauren 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Breena (W, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 0 –
Horen, Lanie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 2 1 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 17 21 0 0
 
Win: Smith, Breena (1)
Loss: Wirgau, Lauren (1)
HBP: Wirgau, Lauren, Smith, Breena
PB: Burdgick, Abbey, Matlock, Sarah, Wirgau, Lauren, Taylor, Sydney, Millay, Cora, Maple, Emma, Kush, Sarah, Hoffman, Olivia, Hewitt,
Katie, Hoyt, Issy, Landes, Lauren, Horen, Lanie
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Scott First: Charles Schroeder 
Start: 15:00   Time: 01:24   Attendance: 84   Weather: partly cloudy



Play By Play
 
 


